

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1368

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1272 and 1273 of the House Journal and pages 879 and 880 of the Senate Journal and that Reengrossed House Bill No. 1368 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, replace "state tax commissioner" with "attorney general"

Page 1, line 9, replace "and affix stamps on" with "or sell"

Page 5, line 2, remove "the wholesale or retail dealers can establish that state"

Page 5, line 3, remove "tax stamps were affixed to the cigarettes before August 1, 2010, and if"

Page 6, line 8, after "certification" insert "or recertification"

Page 9, line 8, replace the first underscored comma with "or" and remove ", or affixing tax stamps to"

Renumber accordingly